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A002750228 BIBHAS ROY PRAMANIK Male No  1  1 1 SC  1  91.00  86.00  98.00  86.00  89.00  6257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002789163 SANDIPAN  SARKAR Male No  2  2 2 SC  3  90.75  87.00  98.00  83.50  93.00  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838192 RIK  SUTRADHAR Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  2  90.50  99.00  87.00  87.83  94.29  6656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778009 SOURAJYOTI  ROY Male No  4 4 UR  2  89.75  89.00  92.00  88.80  89.22  6875.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732885 MAITHILI  SINGHA Female No  5  3 5 SC  4  89.50  90.00  90.00  86.00  90.86  6377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932202 SAHID  MIRJA Male No  6  1 6 OBC-A  1  89.25  83.00  94.00  87.33  83.00  7007.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837093 SWARNABHA DEB 

BARMAN

Male No  7  4 7 SC  1  88.25  90.00  90.00  88.25  91.78  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712871 MANOJIT  BARMAN Male No  8  5 8 SC  2  87.75  83.00  97.00  84.00  91.43  6897.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002781130 MEGHA  GUHA Female No  9 9 UR  5  86.75  73.00  88.00  79.33  92.14  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898380 SOURAV  SHARMA Male No  10 10 UR  4  86.00  92.00  91.00  76.17  70.43  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002847718 MONALISA  ROY Female No  11  6 11 SC  1  85.50  82.00  96.00  79.60  89.86  6459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776252 SOUMARUP  BHOWMICK Male No  12  2 12 OBC-B  12  83.75  73.00  94.00  75.83  89.13  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002631928 ARUNABHA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Male No  13 13 UR  1  82.75  93.00  83.00  73.83  88.86  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888127 PRIYA  DAS Female No  14  3 14 OBC-B  3  80.00  82.00  86.00  76.33  88.71  6705.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633333 PARAMBRATA  ROY Male No  15  7 15 SC  4  79.25  75.00  76.00  77.83  90.57  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860426 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  16  8 16 SC  20  79.25  70.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455250 ANIRUDHA  CHAKRABORTY Male No  17 17 UR  9  78.75  77.00  86.00  71.33  72.14  6821.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002551250 PREYOSI  SARKAR Female No  18 18 UR  3  78.50  88.00  81.00  75.60  81.17  6535.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754281 MANOJ  BISWAS Male No  19  9 19 SC  1  78.00  61.00  95.00  74.17  70.71  6296.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706057 JAYANTA  DAS Male No  20  10 20 SC  1  76.50  55.00  72.00  71.33  84.29  6991.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002464088 PRAYASH  DAS Male No  21  11 21 SC  1  76.25  71.00  98.00  69.00  91.29  7098.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596183 PAPI  PAUL Female No  22  4 22 OBC-B  5  76.25  61.00  93.00  70.50  74.43  6952.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708280 RAJARSHI  DAS Male No  23  12 23 SC  8  76.00  56.00  92.00  72.00  80.57  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739620 TAPASHI  DAKUYA Female No  24  13 24 SC  4  75.25  51.00  91.00  69.67  67.29  7027.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594905 AKASH  GUHA Male No  25 25 UR  3  74.50  58.00  95.00  69.00  83.14  6951.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574955 MD ABU MURSHID ALI Male No  26 26 UR  2  73.75  46.00  93.00  73.00  84.43  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764861 PIYASI  ROY Female No  27  14 27 SC  5  73.50  62.00  82.00  69.67  82.29  6293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815831 PULAK  DAS Male No  28  15 28 SC  2  72.75  45.00  85.00  68.67  83.86  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483869 SURAJ  ROY Male No  29  16 29 SC  4  72.00  65.00  90.00  65.83  66.57  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594091 KUMARESH  BAIRAGI Male No  30  17 30 SC  6  71.75  61.00  76.00  66.83  79.71  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546328 AKASH  SARKAR Male No  31  18 31 SC  1  71.25  66.00  84.00  66.17  65.57  6682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002931171 PRAGYA  PANDEY Female No  32 32 UR  9  71.25  49.00  93.00  67.60  94.57  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924399 SANKHA SUBHRA SARKAR Male No  33  19 33 SC  4  70.25  61.00  80.00  65.33  65.57  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002477125 ANUJ  MANGAR Male No  34 34 UR  2  70.25  55.00  80.00  67.17  81.17  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002667643 BANDANA  SHARMA Female No  35  20 35 SC  1  70.25  54.00  85.00  64.83  82.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742886 SAIKAT  DAS Male No  36 36 UR  4  70.00  57.00  93.00  64.83  77.57  6982.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912449 PARAMITA  SHIKDAR Female No  37  5 37 OBC-B  5  70.00  50.00  88.00  66.83  73.57  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544510 JIDAN  ROY BASUNIA Male No  38  21 38 SC  4  68.50  51.00  74.00  63.17  57.86  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931455 POULAMI  ROY Female No  39 39 UR  5  68.00  51.00  80.00  62.67  72.86  6483.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002517598 ARJUN KUMAR ROY Male No  40  22 40 SC  1  67.50  57.00  77.00  64.83  81.00  6557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930651 CHANDRA  PAL Female No  41  6 41 OBC-B  9  67.50  54.00  78.00  64.17  82.33  7040.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900408 TANUSHREE  SARKAR Female No  42  7 42 OBC-B  12  67.50  44.00  73.00  61.17  69.00  6918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002672367 DULAN  ROY Male No  43  23 43 SC  1  67.25  58.00  80.00  66.00  84.14  7704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002449806 SAYANTANI  SAHA Female No  44  24 44 SC  1  67.25  50.00  76.00  62.50  66.29  6793.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769535 KALYAN  ROY Male No  45  25 45 SC  2  67.00  58.00  78.00  62.50  64.71  6929.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843474 MOHAN ROY DAKUA Male No  46  26 46 SC  7  67.00  50.00  82.00  67.00  71.38  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554491 ADITYA  MANDAL Male No  47  27 47 SC  1  66.00  64.00  76.00  62.17  75.40  7003.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624545 SHUVRA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  48 48 UR  1  66.00  51.00  74.00  61.33  67.57  6353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646749 CHAYAN  SARKAR Male No  49  28 49 SC  1  65.75  54.00  77.00  62.80  65.00  6546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828166 JOY  DAS Male No  50  29 50 SC  2  65.75  52.00  71.00  62.17  54.86  6788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002555037 UTSAB  ROY Male No  51  30 51 SC  3  65.50  45.00  71.00  63.00  55.14  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719595 MUKTAR  ALAM Male No  52  2 52 OBC-A  1  65.00  57.00  66.00  61.50  62.43  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546886 MD SABIR ALAM Male No  53  3 53 OBC-A  4  65.00  45.00  82.00  61.33  47.00  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002652897 PRITAM  RAY Male No  54  31 54 SC  7  64.50  54.00  73.00  61.00  77.86  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859940 DEBABRATA  ROY Male No  55  32 55 SC  6  64.50  44.00  70.00  62.17  59.71  6278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513746 DIBAKAR  ROY Male No  56  33 56 SC  1  64.25  51.00  80.00  60.00  87.57  6463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002597917 AYUSH  CHHETRI Male No  57  8 57 OBC-B  4  64.00  48.00  70.00  62.00  74.17  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002481686 KOUSHIK  DAS Male No  58  34 58 SC  2  63.00  47.00  85.00  59.50  54.71  6233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002489535 SANTIKA  SARKAR Female No  59  35 59 SC  5  63.00  44.00  78.00  59.00  67.00  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824915 ARGHYADIP  SANYASI Male No  60  36 60 SC  2  62.75  47.00  81.00  59.40  60.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868733 SANGAM  KHARIA Female No  61  1 61 ST  7  61.75  41.00  81.00  57.50  57.29  6796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847258 HIMANGSHU ROY BASUNIA Male No  62  37 62 SC  7  61.50  50.00  65.00  61.50  76.63  7513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712766 SUMIT  SAH Male No  63 63 UR  3  61.25  48.00  62.00  60.50  61.83  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579388 JEET  ROY Male No  64  38 64 SC  1  60.75  54.00  68.00  58.60  89.43  6938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002485858 JAYANTA  SHIL Male No  65 65 UR  2  60.00  45.00  48.00  57.50  64.14  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483500 SHRUTI  SHA Female No  66 66 UR  1  60.00  43.00  76.00  56.17  54.00  6706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556563 SOMA  SARKAR Female No  67  39 67 SC  6  59.75  43.00  82.00  56.67  73.86  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840091 PRITOY  DAS Male No  68  40 68 SC  2  59.00  46.00  67.00  57.20  66.50  7154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549640 LITAN  ADHIKARI Male No  69  41 69 SC  1  59.00  44.00  78.00  56.80  73.14  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723808 RAJESH  ROY Male No  70  42 70 SC  6  58.75  50.00  55.00  59.17  73.43  7189.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764338 HRIDKAMAL  ROY Male No  71  43 71 SC  4  58.50  46.00  70.00  55.20  51.86  6325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455557 MASUD  ALOM Male No  72 72 UR  5  56.25  43.00  62.00  55.00  89.88  7505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527454 JABEYAR ALI ERSAD Male No  73 73 UR  2  55.75  57.00  60.00  53.50  70.29  7378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780278 SHUVAJIT  BARMAN Male No  74  44 74 SC  5  55.50  46.00  50.00  55.67  65.43  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883497 ANISHA  SHA Female No  75 75 UR  8  55.50  45.00  74.00  52.67  58.80  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002575812 BIBEK  BASAK Male No  76  9 76 OBC-B  6  55.50  44.00  60.00  53.83  75.00  7301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885403 SUMAN  ROY Male No  77  45 77 SC  2  53.75  43.00  68.00  50.50  81.14  7396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625606 BARNADITYA  ROY Male No  78  46 78 SC  1  50.75  44.00  52.00  50.60  57.43  6875.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002932202 SAHID  MIRJA Male No  6  1 1 OBC-A  1  89.25  83.00  94.00  87.33  83.00  7007.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719595 MUKTAR  ALAM Male No  52  2 2 OBC-A  1  65.00  57.00  66.00  61.50  62.43  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546886 MD SABIR ALAM Male No  53  3 3 OBC-A  4  65.00  45.00  82.00  61.33  47.00  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Mathematics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002838192 RIK  SUTRADHAR Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  2  90.50  99.00  87.00  87.83  94.29  6656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776252 SOUMARUP  BHOWMICK Male No  12  2 2 OBC-B  12  83.75  73.00  94.00  75.83  89.13  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888127 PRIYA  DAS Female No  14  3 3 OBC-B  3  80.00  82.00  86.00  76.33  88.71  6705.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596183 PAPI  PAUL Female No  22  4 4 OBC-B  5  76.25  61.00  93.00  70.50  74.43  6952.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912449 PARAMITA  SHIKDAR Female No  37  5 5 OBC-B  5  70.00  50.00  88.00  66.83  73.57  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930651 CHANDRA  PAL Female No  41  6 6 OBC-B  9  67.50  54.00  78.00  64.17  82.33  7040.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900408 TANUSHREE  SARKAR Female No  42  7 7 OBC-B  12  67.50  44.00  73.00  61.17  69.00  6918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002597917 AYUSH  CHHETRI Male No  57  8 8 OBC-B  4  64.00  48.00  70.00  62.00  74.17  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575812 BIBEK  BASAK Male No  76  9 9 OBC-B  6  55.50  44.00  60.00  53.83  75.00  7301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Mathematics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002750228 BIBHAS ROY PRAMANIK Male No  1  1 1 SC  1  91.00  86.00  98.00  86.00  89.00  6257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002789163 SANDIPAN  SARKAR Male No  2  2 2 SC  3  90.75  87.00  98.00  83.50  93.00  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732885 MAITHILI  SINGHA Female No  5  3 3 SC  4  89.50  90.00  90.00  86.00  90.86  6377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837093 SWARNABHA DEB 

BARMAN

Male No  7  4 4 SC  1  88.25  90.00  90.00  88.25  91.78  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712871 MANOJIT  BARMAN Male No  8  5 5 SC  2  87.75  83.00  97.00  84.00  91.43  6897.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847718 MONALISA  ROY Female No  11  6 6 SC  1  85.50  82.00  96.00  79.60  89.86  6459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633333 PARAMBRATA  ROY Male No  15  7 7 SC  4  79.25  75.00  76.00  77.83  90.57  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860426 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  16  8 8 SC  20  79.25  70.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754281 MANOJ  BISWAS Male No  19  9 9 SC  1  78.00  61.00  95.00  74.17  70.71  6296.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706057 JAYANTA  DAS Male No  20  10 10 SC  1  76.50  55.00  72.00  71.33  84.29  6991.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Mathematics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002464088 PRAYASH  DAS Male No  21  11 11 SC  1  76.25  71.00  98.00  69.00  91.29  7098.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708280 RAJARSHI  DAS Male No  23  12 12 SC  8  76.00  56.00  92.00  72.00  80.57  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739620 TAPASHI  DAKUYA Female No  24  13 13 SC  4  75.25  51.00  91.00  69.67  67.29  7027.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764861 PIYASI  ROY Female No  27  14 14 SC  5  73.50  62.00  82.00  69.67  82.29  6293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815831 PULAK  DAS Male No  28  15 15 SC  2  72.75  45.00  85.00  68.67  83.86  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483869 SURAJ  ROY Male No  29  16 16 SC  4  72.00  65.00  90.00  65.83  66.57  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594091 KUMARESH  BAIRAGI Male No  30  17 17 SC  6  71.75  61.00  76.00  66.83  79.71  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546328 AKASH  SARKAR Male No  31  18 18 SC  1  71.25  66.00  84.00  66.17  65.57  6682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924399 SANKHA SUBHRA SARKAR Male No  33  19 19 SC  4  70.25  61.00  80.00  65.33  65.57  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002667643 BANDANA  SHARMA Female No  35  20 20 SC  1  70.25  54.00  85.00  64.83  82.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544510 JIDAN  ROY BASUNIA Male No  38  21 21 SC  4  68.50  51.00  74.00  63.17  57.86  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Mathematics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002517598 ARJUN KUMAR ROY Male No  40  22 22 SC  1  67.50  57.00  77.00  64.83  81.00  6557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672367 DULAN  ROY Male No  43  23 23 SC  1  67.25  58.00  80.00  66.00  84.14  7704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002449806 SAYANTANI  SAHA Female No  44  24 24 SC  1  67.25  50.00  76.00  62.50  66.29  6793.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769535 KALYAN  ROY Male No  45  25 25 SC  2  67.00  58.00  78.00  62.50  64.71  6929.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843474 MOHAN ROY DAKUA Male No  46  26 26 SC  7  67.00  50.00  82.00  67.00  71.38  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554491 ADITYA  MANDAL Male No  47  27 27 SC  1  66.00  64.00  76.00  62.17  75.40  7003.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646749 CHAYAN  SARKAR Male No  49  28 28 SC  1  65.75  54.00  77.00  62.80  65.00  6546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828166 JOY  DAS Male No  50  29 29 SC  2  65.75  52.00  71.00  62.17  54.86  6788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002555037 UTSAB  ROY Male No  51  30 30 SC  3  65.50  45.00  71.00  63.00  55.14  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652897 PRITAM  RAY Male No  54  31 31 SC  7  64.50  54.00  73.00  61.00  77.86  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859940 DEBABRATA  ROY Male No  55  32 32 SC  6  64.50  44.00  70.00  62.17  59.71  6278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Mathematics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002513746 DIBAKAR  ROY Male No  56  33 33 SC  1  64.25  51.00  80.00  60.00  87.57  6463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002481686 KOUSHIK  DAS Male No  58  34 34 SC  2  63.00  47.00  85.00  59.50  54.71  6233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002489535 SANTIKA  SARKAR Female No  59  35 35 SC  5  63.00  44.00  78.00  59.00  67.00  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824915 ARGHYADIP  SANYASI Male No  60  36 36 SC  2  62.75  47.00  81.00  59.40  60.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847258 HIMANGSHU ROY BASUNIA Male No  62  37 37 SC  7  61.50  50.00  65.00  61.50  76.63  7513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579388 JEET  ROY Male No  64  38 38 SC  1  60.75  54.00  68.00  58.60  89.43  6938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556563 SOMA  SARKAR Female No  67  39 39 SC  6  59.75  43.00  82.00  56.67  73.86  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840091 PRITOY  DAS Male No  68  40 40 SC  2  59.00  46.00  67.00  57.20  66.50  7154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549640 LITAN  ADHIKARI Male No  69  41 41 SC  1  59.00  44.00  78.00  56.80  73.14  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723808 RAJESH  ROY Male No  70  42 42 SC  6  58.75  50.00  55.00  59.17  73.43  7189.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764338 HRIDKAMAL  ROY Male No  71  43 43 SC  4  58.50  46.00  70.00  55.20  51.86  6325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002780278 SHUVAJIT  BARMAN Male No  74  44 44 SC  5  55.50  46.00  50.00  55.67  65.43  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885403 SUMAN  ROY Male No  77  45 45 SC  2  53.75  43.00  68.00  50.50  81.14  7396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625606 BARNADITYA  ROY Male No  78  46 46 SC  1  50.75  44.00  52.00  50.60  57.43  6875.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002868733 SANGAM  KHARIA Female No  61  1 1 ST  7  61.75  41.00  81.00  57.50  57.29  6796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


